
CATALOG

REALIZE  ›  INSPIRE  ›  CO-CREATE

Your
French CDMO
Partner.

by

F O O D  S U P P L E M E N T S
M A D E  I N  F R A N C E





une marque H E R B A R O M
une marque H E R B A R O M

une marque H E R B A R O M
une marque H E R B A R O M

Food supplements Ingredients

Expert on the
development and
tailor-made food
supplements.

› Phytotherapy and the
   use of functional active
   ingredients: at the heart 
   of our solutions

› Mastery of flavor

› Knowledge on the current
   regulations of the market

Specialized in the
production, sourcing,
development of plant
extracts dedicated to
nutraceuticals.

CONTROL OF 
SOURCING AND 
ESTABLISHMENT OF 
CHANNELS

› Cultivate, control, secure
   the sourcing of your
   ingredients

+

Phytéo Laboratoire Catalog 2025 02 I 03

› About Phytéo
Phytéo Laboratoire is a CDMO 
(Contract Development and 
Manufacturing Organization) 
specializing in the design, 
development and manufacture 
of dietary supplements. 

by

Phyteo Laboratoire is part 
of HERBAROM GROUP :

1 Groupe and 2 complementary 
expertises.    

COMPLETE & INTEGRATED
EXPERTISE

From formulation to launch, 
we master the entire value chain: 

› R&D and customized formulation

› Regulatory expertise (European 
   and international)

› Rigorous sourcing of active
   ingredients and excipients

› Multiform manufacturing 
   and packaging

MULTI-FORMAT
GALENIC EXPERTISE

We offer a wide range of galenic forms 
to meet market needs and consumer 
expectations:

› Capsules 

› Tablets

› Sticks (liquid or powder) 

› Sachets 

› Liquid solutions 

› Gummies

A 100% MADE IN FRANCE 
GLOBAL INDUSTRIAL PARNER

Our products are Made in France, 
manufactured at our 4 industrial sites 
across the country. A guarantee of quality, 
traceability and responsiveness.

25 YEARS’ EXPERIENCE AT
THE SERVICE OF YOUR INNOVATIONS 

Phytéo Laboratoire is recognized for its 
know-how and ability to innovate in a 
constantly evolving sector.

Monts Bierne

Bessay-sur-Allier

Valence

Aouste-sur-Sye

› Plant extraction

› Liquid
   galenics

› Dry
   galenics

› Dry
   galenics

Head Office



› Ready to go & tailor   
   made formulas Functional active ingredients, flavors, 

regulations and relevance to market 
needs are at the heart of our ready to 
go or tailor made solutions.



Phytéo Laboratoire Catalog 2025 04 I 05

Inspirational formulas
to meet our customers
needs

FOR WHOM ?

UNDER WHICH FORM ? IN WHICH PACKAGING ?

FOR WHICH BENEFIT ?

› Families
› Children
› Women
› Active
› Sportives

› Seniors
› Students
› Young people
› Etc

› Unicadose
› Capsule
› Sticks
› Mini-tablets
   (lozenges-type)

› Syrup
› Sachets
› Gummies

› Swallowable, orodispersible 
   or sublingual, suckable or 
   chewable tablet

› Pillbox
› Simple blister
   pack
› Blister double
   distribution

› Case
› Jar
› Doypacks

› Immunity
› Vitality
› Sleep
› Stress
› Digestion
› Fertility

› Pre-natal
› Articulation
› Memory
› Sport
› Detox

Find the solution adapted
to your needs by consulting

the index on page 42

by



› Right galenic in right
   packaging From the bottle to the double-

dispensing blister pack, your formula 
will always have the most suitable 
galenic and the most attractive 
packaging.



DRY GALENICS

With 2 dedicated plants, Phyteo 
Laboratoire is an expert in dry 
galenics manufacturing

CAPSULES         TABLETS

STICK              SACHET

Phytéo Laboratoire Catalog 2025 06 I 07

Our galenic solutions

Our packaging solutions

Our mission : from formulation 
to market launch by provinding 
tailor made service 

BOX JAR DOYPACK

To package capsules, tablets, 
gummies or powder ! 

Various sizes available

BLISTER PILLBOX

DOUBLE
DISTRIBUTION

For day & night format 
or for assortment of 

different actives
(capsules + tablets)

2 products for 1 blister 
pack !

LIQUID GALENICS

Liquid format: rapid action release 
of active ingredients to increase 
bioavailability

BOTTLE STICK UNICADOSE®

Nomad format

by

> 
M

o
re

 d
et

a
ils

 o
n

 p
a

g
e 

0
8



› FOCUS
   Double distribution
   food supplement

Discover the innovation that makes the 
difference: DOUBLE DISTRIBUTION BLISTER
At Phytéo Laboratoire, we make it a point of honor to offer you quality solutions, 
optimized to meet the specific needs of your consumers. That’s why we’re proud 
to present our double-dispensing blister pack, which transforms the way dietary 
supplements are used.

A solution for every
moment of the day: 
SOLUTION > DAY AND NIGHT
Thanks to our double-dispensing blister technology, your 
products are now available in day and night formats. 
Each dose is perfectly adapted to the user’s lifestyle, 
ensuring maximum efficacy throughout the day.

Different formats 
for optimum intake: 
SOLUTIONS > 2 GALENICS
Innovation doesn’t stop there! Our blister packs also 
enable us to offer a variety of formats adapted to 
consumers’ specific needs. By separating products, 
we optimize intake and avoid interactions between 
different materials (for example, for sensitive products 
such as probiotics). This guarantees efficient 
absorption, without compromising on quality.

EMBOSSING AREA

5 + 10

SEVERAL FORMULAS                        GALENIC FORMS IN A SINGLE BLISTER PACK



Phytéo Laboratoire Catalog 2025 08 I 09

by

EMBOSSING AREA EMBOSSING AREA

7 + 7 2 + 6

SEVERAL FORMULAS                        GALENIC FORMS IN A SINGLE BLISTER PACK

DOUBLE DISTRIBUTION
A differentiating innovation

Flexibility & Customization

Developpement
of Tailor Made Blister

+

+

+



D
o

u
b

le
 D

is
tr

ib
u

ti
o

n

Day and Night Menopause

 Claims

Pollen helps reduce hot flashes.
Cimicifuga helps women cope with the 
telltale signs of menopause, such as 
hot flashes, sweating, restlessness and 
irritability.
—
Lemon balm helps maintain a positive 
mood and good cognitive functioning.
Sage help to reduce night sweats.

 Daily dose

2 tablets per day     28 days

Example of a formula intent that can serve as a support

Active ingredients Per day 

Lemon balm 400 mg 

Sage 20 mg 

24RD-47595

Active ingredients Per day 

Pollen 300 mg 

Cimicifuga 25 mg 

 Packaging : 1 box with 28 day tablets + 28 night tablets

Night 
tablets

Day
 tablets

› DAY & NIGHT



Phytéo Laboratoire Catalog 2025 10 I 11

by› DAY & NIGHT › PLANTS & PROBIOTICS

Cran-Biotix I WOMEN’S HEALTH

Active ingredients Capsule N°1 

Propiotic strains* 30 mg 
colony-forming unit 3 billions 

Active ingredients Capsule N°2 %RI*

Cranberry 120 mg (36 mg PCAS)

Burdock dry extract 180 mg 

Vitamin B12 1,4 mg 100%

25RD-50619

 Claims

Probiotic: LACTOBACILLUS RHAMNOSUS anti-
microbial activity.
—
Cranberry help inhibit the adhesion of E.coli in the 
urinary system and curb bacterial infection.
Burdock contributes to normal urinary elimination 
functions.
Vitamin B2: Riboflavin helps maintain normal mucosa.

 Daily dose

 2 capsules per day     7 days

Example of a formula intent that can serve as a support

 Packaging : 1 box with 7 probiotic capsules + 7 plants capsules

Plants 
capsules

Probiotics
 capsules

 Packaging : 1 box with 28 probiotic capsules + 28 plants capsules

EnoProst® 
capsules

Probiotics
 capsules

Men-Biotix I MEN’S HEALTH

Active ingredient Capsule N°1 

Probiotics 20 mg 

Active ingredient Capsule N°2 %RI*

EnoProst® 250  mg 

Zinc 10 mg 100%

24RD46788

 Claims

Probiotic strain with stability and study.
—
EnoProst®: deposited extract of standardized 
fireweed with clinically proven efficacy in reducing 
symptoms of benign prostatic hypertrophy.
Zinc contributes to normal cognitive function.

 Daily dose

 2 capsules per day    28 days

Example of a formula intent that can serve as a support



› STAR
   Ingredients

Every ingredient
is an INNOVATION
At Phytéo Laboratoire, we know how to do it all! Thanks to our 
mastery of galenic forms, we sublimate market-leading ingredients 
into innovative solutions tailored to consumer expectations. 
We push back the limits of formulation to offer ever more effective, 
practical and trend-setting dietary supplements.

With Phytéo Laboratoire, every 
ingredient becomes an innovation, 
every formula a response to the 
needs of today and tomorrow.



Phytéo Laboratoire Catalog 2025 12 I 13

by

YEAST & PROBIOTICS

MAGNESIUM

COLLAGEN

MELATONIN

14

20

16

22

Mg



A true global ally: YEAST & PROBIOTICS
More than just digestive support, a true global ally! Immunity, intestinal balance, 
skin health and mental well-being: an asset for the harmony of body and mind.

A manufacturing process that ensures: Good 
preservation of raw material and no risk of 
cross-contamination.

BIERNE FACTORY

CAPSULES

TABLET

STICKS
SACHETS

JARS
PILLBOXES

+ Controlled balance between excipient and probiotics

+ Various sizes: 00 to 4 (standard: 1, 3 and 4)
+ Without compression manufacturing ➜ preserving the
   integrity of the strain encapsulation 

+ Under development: new, unique sealing technology
   prevents ➜ strains from being disrupted by the seal.  

+ Sealing technology ➜ prevents strains from being
   disturbed by the sealing process   

S
ta

r 
In

g
re

d
ie

n
ts



Phytéo Laboratoire Catalog 2025 14 I 15

› YEAST & PROBIOTICS

Acive ingredients For 1 stick 

PROBIAL DERM - Lyobac 20 mg 
colony-forming unit 100.10^9 / g 

24RD-47840

Atopic Skin Stick I NUTRICOSMETIC

 Claims

PROBIAL DERM – Lyobac 100.10^9 UFC/g
Several studies demonstrate the benefits of this nutricosmetic ingredient:  
+ Significant improvement in SCORAD* and in patients’ quality of life 
after 3 months of treatment, improvement persisting after 2 months of 
treatment. (Mix of both LS01+BR03 strains).
+ Significant improvement in SCORAD* and in patients’ quality of life after 
2 months of treatment, an improvement that persists after 2 months of 
treatment. (LS01 strains).

 Daily dose

Peach flavor    1 stick per day     30 days

Example of a formula intent 
that can serve as a support

 Packaging :  1 box of 30 sticks

*SCORAD (Scoring Atopic Dermatitis) is a scoring system used to assess the severity of atopic 
dermatitis (eczema). It takes into account the extent of affected skin, the intensity of symptoms (such 
as redness and itching), and the impact on the patient’s quality of life. This score helps doctors monitor 
the progress of the disease and evaluate the effectiveness of treatments.



Acive ingredient For 1 stick 

Naticol® Collagen 5 g 

24RD47137

Jelly Collagen Stick I NUTRICOSMETIC

 Claims

Naticol® collagen
Several studies demonstrate the benefits of this 
nutricosmetic ingredient:  
+ Increased collagen synthesis.
+ Improves skin elasticity, evenness and radiance, 
and reduces the appearance of facial wrinkles.

 Daily dose

Mango flavor    1 stick per day     30 days

Example of a formula intent 
that can serve as a support

 Packaging :  1 box of 30 sticks

The key to radiant skin and supple joints! 

This essential protein is our ally in fighting the signs 

of aging and preserving beauty from within

› COLLAGEN

S
ta

r 
In

g
re

d
ie

n
ts



Phytéo Laboratoire Catalog 2025 16 I 17

by› COLLAGEN

Powder Collagen Stick I NUTRICOSMETIC

 Claims

Naticol® Collagen
Several studies demonstrate the 
benefits of this nutricosmetic 
ingredient:  
+ Increased collagen synthesis.
+ Improves skin elasticity, evenness 
and radiance, and reduces the 
appearance of facial wrinkles.

Neutral flavor    1 stick per day     30 days

Acive ingredient For 1 stick 

Naticol® Collagen 5 g 

24RD47764

 Daily dose Example of a formula intent 
that can serve as a support

 Packaging :  1 box of 30 sticks

Beauty Boost I HAIR & NAILS 

Active ingredients For 2 caps. %RI*

Ovoderm® Collagen 300 g -

Arugala 100 mg** -

Zinc 10 mg 100%

Blueberry 10 mg -

Copper 150 µg 30%

21RD-24178

 Claims

Arugala participates in stimulating of 
the hair bulb, favouring the growth of 
the hair.
Zinc contributes to the maintenance 
of normal nails.
Copper contributes to normal hair 
pigmentation.

 Daily dose

 2 capsules per day     30 days

Example of a formula intent 
that can serve as a support

 Packaging : 1 pillbox of 60 capsules



S
ta

r 
In

g
re

d
ie

n
ts

*UE reference intakes - **Dry plant equivalent

Acive ingredients For 3 tablets %RI*

Verisol® Collagen 2,5 g 

Vitamin C 80 mg 100%

Biotin (vitamin B8) 50 µg 100%

24RD-49597

Tablet Pulper Collagen I NUTRICOSMETIC

 Claims

Verisol® Collagen
Studies show positive results:  
+ Reduction of wrinkles and 
improvement in elasticity.
+ Improved hydration: crucial for 
maintaining youthful skin.
+ Strengthening of skin structure: 
making skin more resistant to aging.

 Daily dose

Lemon flavor    3 tablets per day     30 days

Example of a formula intent 
that can serve as a support

 Packaging :  1 pillbox of 90 tablets

Acive ingredient For 1 sachet 

VegcolTM Collagen 2,5 g 

24RD-49599

Veggie Collagen I NUTRICOSMETIC

 Claims

VegcolTM Collagen
Scientific results and published studies have shown results very similar
to those observed with animal collagen – sometimes even better:  
+ Proven safety and effectiveness: improves skin, hair growth, reduces hair loss, 
and joint pain.
+ Multifunctional benefits: enhances skin elasticity and hydration, muscle 
strength, and the aesthetic of hair and nails, with users reporting positive 
effects.
+ Sustainable vegan alternative: provides the same benefits as animal-based 
collagen types I and III, with a similar chain length and molecular weight, 
addressing concerns about animal-derived products and sustainable fishing.

 Daily dose

Peach & Mint flavor    1 sachet per day     30 days

Example of a formula intent 
that can serve as a support

 Packaging :  1 box of 30 sachets

VEGAN FLASH EFFECT SUSTAINED
RELEASE



by› COLLAGEN

Acive ingredients For 5 spoon 

Peptan® Collagen 10 g 

25RD-50618

Collagen Peptan® I NUTRICOSMETIC

 Claims

Peptan®: Several studies have demonstrated the various benefits of 
collagen:
+ Joints: reduces joint pain and improves mobility (3 months cure 
recommanded).
+ Connective Tissue: helping to maintain muscle strength and prevent 
collagen degradation in muscles and tendons.
+ Skin: improves elasticity, reduces wrinkles, and hydrates the skin 
(visible results after 4 to 6 weeks).
+ Hair and Nails: promotes hair growth and reduces hair breakage 
(3 months cure recommanded).

 Daily dose

Raspberry flavor    5 spoons per day     30 days

Example of a formula intent 
that can serve as a support

 Packaging :  1 jar of 300 g powder + measuring spoon

Phytéo Laboratoire Catalog 2025 18 I 19



*UE reference intakes - **Dry plant equivalent

The essential balance between energy and serenity. 

Fatigue reduction, stress management, muscle and nerve 

support: a must for everyday well-being.

Choice depends on specific needs and digestive 

tolerance. Bisglycinate often remains the best option 

for good absorption without laxative effect.

› MAGNESIUM

BISGLYCINATE - MALATE - CITRATE

BISGLYCINATE - TAURATE

MALATE

THREONATE

CITRATE - CHLORURE

OXYDE

+ Good absorption and daily use

+ Relaxing, anti-stress effect

+ For athletes or an energy boost

+ Action on memory and the brain

+ Digestive effect
   (detox, occasional constipation)

+ Small budget but low absorption

HOW TO CHOOSE THE RIGHT FORM FOR THE RIGHT APPLICATION? 

Growth Syrup I GROWTH  

Strawberry flavor    5 ml per day     25 days

3-15 yo

 Packaging : 1 bottle of 125 ml 

 Daily dose

Active ingredients For 5 ml %RI*

L-Arginine 500 mg -

Magnesium 56,25 mg 15%

 25RD-50549

Example of a formula intent 
that can serve as a support

 Claims

Magnesium contributes to normal 
muscle function.

S
ta

r 
In

g
re

d
ie

n
ts



by› MAGNESIUM

Magnesium I STRESS - FATIGUE

 Claims

Magnesium contributes to reduce 
fatigue and contributes to normal 
psychological functions.

 Daily dose

Strawberry flavor    1 stick per day     30 days

Active ingredients For 1 stick %RI*

Magnesium 300 mg 80%

23RD-28976

Example of a formula intent 
that can serve as a support

 Packaging : 1 box of 10 / 20 or 30 sticks

AquaMag B6 I FATIGUE

Active ingredients For 1 tablet %RI*

Aquamin® Magnesium 300 mg 80%

Vitamin B6 1,40 mg 100%

25RD-50911

 Claims

Magnesium and vitamin B6 help 
reduce fatigue and support normal 
energy metabolism. 

 Daily dose

1 tablet per day     30 days

 Packaging : 1 box of 30 tablets

Phytéo Laboratoire Catalog 2025 20 I 21

Example of a formula intent 
that can serve as a support



*UE reference intakes - **Dry plant equivalent

The sleep hormone for restful nights. Makes it 

easier to fall asleep, regulates the circadian 

cycle and combats the effects of jet lag.

› MELATONIN

MELATONIN :
KEY CIRCADIAN RHYTHM HORMONE
+ Produced by the pineal gland, it plays a crucial role 
   in synchronizing sleep-wake cycles.
+ Modern lifestyles (exposure to screens, stress, staggered
   hours) disrupt its natural production.

➜ Results: difficulty falling asleep, fragmented sleep,
     chronic fatigue.

PROVEN EFFICACY:
MELATONIN’S MECHANISMS OF ACTION
Studies confirm that melatonin acts on MT1
and MT2 receptors, enabling :
+ Reduced sleep onset latency.
+ Improved sleep-wake cycles, particularly for 
    night workers and travellers.
+ Increased deep sleep, essential for optimal recovery.

➜ Good to know: melatonin does not cause addiction or
     significant side effects when used as recommended.

Sleep disorders:
a public health 

issue! 7 out of 10 
French people say 

they suffer from 
sleep disorders

Melatonin Spray I SLEEP

Active ingredients For 4 sprays %RI*

Lemon balm (dry plant equivalent) 12 mg -

Vitamin B6 1,5 mg 107%

Vitamin B1 1,3 mg 118%

Melatonin 1,8 mg -

24RD49264

 Claims
Vitamin B6 and Thiamine contributes 
to normal nervous system function, to 
normal psychological functions.
Melatonin helps reduce the time it 
takes to fall asleep and the effects of 
jet lag.

 Daily dose

Orange blossom aroma     4 Sprays per day     25 nights

Example of a formula intent 
that can serve as a support

 Packaging : 1 bottle of 20 ml

S
ta

r 
In

g
re

d
ie

n
ts



Phytéo Laboratoire Catalog 2025 22 I 23

by› MELATONIN

Melatonin 1,9 mg I SLEEP

Sleep Deep Wake Strong I SLEEP

Active ingredient For 1 tablet 

Melatonin 1,9 mg 

25RD-50911

Active ingredient For 1 tablet 

Melotime® 1,9 mg

Lemon balm 80 mg

Vitamin B6 1,9 mg

Vitamin B9 0,2 mg

Biotin (Vitamin B8) 50 µg

25RD-50627

 Claims

Melatonin helps reduce the time it 
takes to fall asleep and the effects 
of jet lag.

 Claims

Melotime®: Clinical studies on melatonin, have demonstrated several benefits:
+ Improved sleep quality: Facilitates falling asleep and stabilizes sleep,
   particularly for elderly or stressed people.
+ Reduced jet lag: Helps travelers adapt more quickly 
   to new time zones.
+ Circadian rhythm regulation: Restores sleep rhythm 
   in those with irregular cycles.

 Daily dose

 Daily dose

Vanilla aroma    1 tablet per day     30 days

1 tablet per day     30 days

 Packaging : 1 box of 30 tablets

 Packaging : 1 pillbox of 30 tablets

Sleeping Beauty Shot I SLEEP

Active ingredients For 1 unicadose 

Passion flower 375 mg 
dry plant equivalent 1 500 mg 

Melatonin 1,8 mg 

24RD-49020

 Claims

Passionflower helps to maintain a 
healthy sleep.
Melatonin helps reduce the time it 
takes to fall asleep and the effects of 
jet lag.

 Daily dose

Strawberry aroma     1 Unicadose® per day     7 days

Example of a formula intent 
that can serve as a support

Example of a formula intent 
that can serve as a support

Example of a formula intent 
that can serve as a support

 Packaging : 1 box of 7 Unicadose®

VEGAN FLASH EFFECT SUSTAINED
RELEASE

EXTENDED
RELEASE



S
tr

es
s 

/ S
le

ep

*UE reference intakes

Meladream I SLEEP

Active ingredients For 1 tablet 

Melatonin 1,9 mg 

PFCCP10222806A

 Claims
Melatonin helps reduce the time it 
takes to fall asleep and the effects 
of jet lag. 

 Daily dose

Vanilla flavor    1 tablet per day     30 days
VEGAN FLASH EFFECT SUSTAINED

RELEASE

 Packaging : 1 small dispenser of 30 tablets

Sleeping Beauty Shot I SLEEP

Active ingredients For 1 unicadose 

Passion flower 375 mg 
dry plant equivalent 1 500 mg 

Melatonin 1,8 mg 

24RD-49020

 Claims
Passionflower helps to maintain a 
healthy sleep.
Melatonin helps reduce the time it 
takes to fall asleep and the effects of 
jet lag.

 Daily dose

Strawberry aroma     1 Unicadose® per day     7 days

Example of a formula intent 
that can serve as a support

 Packaging : 1 box of 7 Unicadose®

Magnesium I STRESS - FATIGUE

 Claims
Magnesium contributes to reduce 
fatigue and contributes to normal 
psychological functions.

 Daily dose

Strawberry flavor    1 stick per day     30 days

Active ingredients For 1 stick %RI*

Magnesium 300 mg 80%

23RD-28976

Example of a formula intent 
that can serve as a support

 Packaging : 1 box of 10 / 20 or 30 sticks

Active ingredients For 5 ml 
 (> 10 yo) 

Poppy ** 133 mg 

Lemon balm** 123 mg 

Chamomile ** 123mg 

 21RD-24244

 Daily dose

Top Sleep I SLEEP

 Claims
Poppy promotes good sleep and 
helps people fall asleep.
Lemon balm and Chamomile help 
maintain healthy sleep.

Blueberry flavor    5 ml per day     30 days

 Packaging : 1 bottle of 250 ml

Example of a formula intent 
that can serve as a support

Example of a formula intent 
that can serve as a support



Phytéo Laboratoire Catalog 2025 24 I 25

by

Sleep Gummies I SLEEP 

Active ingredients For 2 gummies %RI*

Melatonin 0,55 mg -

Valerian fluid extract 15 mg -

Vitamin B6 0,7 mg 50%

Chamomile glyceric extract 5 mg -

Lavender glyceric extract 5 mg -

 Claims

Melatonin helps reduce the time it 
takes to fall asleep.

 Daily dose

Blueberry aroma     2 gummies per day     30 days

Example of a formula intent 
that can serve as a support

 Packaging : 1 jar of 60 gummies

VEGAN FLASH EFFECT SUSTAINED
RELEASE

No Stress I STRESS - MOOD

Active ingredients For 1 tablet %RI*

Magnesium 150 g 40%

Lemon balm 100 mg -

Saffron 30 mg -

Vitamine B6 1,4 mg 100%

PFCCP10222804A 

 Claims
Magnesium contributes to the normal 
functioning of the nervous system 
and normal psychological functions.
Lemon balm supports optimal 
relaxation and a positive, balanced 
mood.
Saffron (Safr’InsideTM): Helps promote 
relaxation, reduce nervous tension 
and improve sleep.
Vitamin B6 contributes to the normal 
functioning of the nervous system 
and normal psychological functions.

 Daily dose

1 tablet per day     15 days
VEGAN FLASH EFFECT SUSTAINED

RELEASE

 Packaging : 1 blister in box of 15 tablets

Example of a formula intent 
that can serve as a support

Stress-Biotix I STRESS

 Claims

Probiotic:  
+Lactobacillus helveticus R0052 reduced stress and anxiety, improved sleep.
+ Bifidobacterium longum R0175 positive effect on mood and cortisol 
regulation.
—
Magnesium contributes to the normal functioning of the nervous system 
and normal psychological functions.
Lemon balm supports optimal relaxation and a positive, balanced mood.
Vitamin B6 contributes to the proper functioning of the nervous system.

 2 capsules per day    28 days

Active ingredient Capsule N°1 

Probiotics 100 mg 

Active ingredient Capsule N°2 %RI*

Magnesium (oxyde) 150 mg 40%

Lemon blam 200 mg 

Vitamin B6 1,4 mg 100%

24RD46790

 Daily dose

Example of a formula intent that can serve as a support

 Packaging : 1 box with 28 probiotic capsules + 28 plants capsules

Magnesium
+Lemon balm 

capsules

Probiotics
 capsules



Im
m

u
n

it
y

 / 
R

es
p

ir
a

to
ry

*UE reference intakes - **Dry plant equivalent

Allergy Spray I RESPIRATORY TRACT

Active ingredients For 9 sprays %RI*

Plantain extract 30 mg -
dry plant equivalent 150 mg 

Nettle leaf extract 25 mg -
dry plant equivalent 100 mg 

Propolis extract 20 mg -

Copper 150 µg 15%

Eucalyptus essentiel oil 3 mg -

24RD49265

 Claims

Copper contributes to the normal 
functioning of the immune system.

 Daily dose

Eucalyptus aroma     9 Sprays per day     14 days

Example of a formula intent 
that can serve as a support

 Packaging : 1 bottle of 20 ml

Propolis Spray I IMMUNITY

Active ingredients For 9 sprays 

Propolis 337 mg 

Honey 202 mg 

24RD49263

 Claims

Kids Friendly.

 Daily dose

Honey aroma     9 Sprays per day     14 days

Example of a formula intent 
that can serve as a support

 Packaging : 1 bottle of 20 ml

Active ingredients For 15 ml %RI*

Echinacea** 37,5 mg -

Sage** 37,5 mg -

Thyme** 37,5 mg -

Elderberry** 37,5 mg -

Pine** 37,5 mg -

Zinc 3 mg 30%

Essential oils :  
    Lemon 3 mg -
    Pine 3 mg -
    Eucalyptus 3 mg -

25RD-50548

Throat and Larynx Syrup I RESPIRATORY TRACT 

 Claims

Zinc contributes to the normal 
functioning of the immune system.

 Daily dose
15 ml per day     8 days Example of a formula intent 

that can serve as a support

 Packaging : 1 box with a bottle of 125 ml 

Breath Easy I RESPIRATORY

 Claims
Pine and Eucalyptus Globulus 
contribute to sooth for mouth and 
throat and relief irritation of the 
throat and pharynx.

 Daily dose

2 tablets per day     16 days

Active ingredients For 2 tablets

Pine Essential oil 10 mg

Eucalyptus Globulus Essential oil 10 mg

22RD-26672

Example of a formula intent 
that can serve as a support

 Packaging : 1 pillbox of 32 tablets

>3 yo

Also
available

on alcohol
base



Phytéo Laboratoire Catalog 2025 26 I 27

Vitamin D3 I IMMUNITY

 Claims
Vitamin D contributes to the normal 
functioning of the immune system.

 Daily dose

1 drop per day     14 days

Active ingredients For 1 drop %RI*

Vitamin D3 12,5 µg=500UI 250%

24RD-49464

Example of a formula intent 
that can serve as a support

 Packaging : 1 box with a dropper of 20 ml 

VEGAN FLASH EFFECT SUSTAINED
RELEASE

Immunity Shot I IMMUNITY

Active ingredients For 1 unicadose %RI*

Vitamin C 80 mg 100%

Sage 75 mg -
dry plant equivalent 1 500 mg 

Copper 150 µg 15%

24RD-49020

 Claims
Vitamin C & Copper contributes to 
the normal functioning of the immune 
system.
Sage supports the immune system.

 Daily dose

Cherry aroma     1 Unicadose® per day     7 days

Example of a formula intent 
that can serve as a support

 Packaging : 1 box of 7 Unicadose®

CBD Relax & Immunity I STRESS - IMMUNITY

 Claims
California poppy helps to support the 
relaxation and mental and physical 
wellbeing.
Vitamin A and D contribute to the 
normal function of immune system.

 Daily dose

1 ml per day     20 days

Active ingredients For 1 ml %RI*

Cannabidiol (CBD) 60 mg -

California poppy dry extract 25 mg** -

Vitamin A 0,8 mg 100%

Vitamin D 5 µg 100%

21RD-24184

Example of a formula intent 
that can serve as a support

 Packaging : 1 box with a bottle of 20 ml 

by

Also
available with

animal-based 
vitamin D3



K
id

s 
Fr

ie
n

d
ly

*UE reference intakes - **Dry plant equivalent

Family D3-DHA I IMMUNITY - BONES

Active ingredients For 15 drops For 30 drops
 (children > 3 yo) (> 12 yo)

Vitamin D3 from Lichen 10 µg 20 µg
 200% of RI* 400% of RI*

Oil extracted from micro-algae 113 mg 226 mg
Schizochytrium sp  
With DHA 40 mg 80 mg

PFCEL10222807A

 Claims

Vitamin D3 contributes to a healthy 
immune system, and is essential 
for normal growth and bone 
development in children.

 Daily dose

Banana flavor    15 to 30 drops per day     30 days VEGAN FLASH EFFECT SUSTAINED
RELEASE

 Packaging : 1 small bottle 30 ml in a box

Vitamins A+D I IMMUNITY  

 Claims
Vitamins A and D contribute to the 
normal functionning of the immune 
system.

 Daily dose

3 drops per day 

Active ingredients For 3 drops %RI*

Vitamin E 131 µg 1%

Vitamin D3 120 µg 15%

Vitamin A 18,75 µg 375%

24RD-48968-04 

Example of a formula intent 
that can serve as a support

> 6 months 3-15 yo

 Packaging : 1 bottle of 20 ml 

Growth Syrup I GROWTH  

Strawberry flavor    5 ml per day     25 days

3-15 yo

 Packaging : 1 bottle of 125 ml 

 Daily dose

Active ingredients For 5 ml %RI*

L-Arginine 500 mg -

Magnesium 56,25 mg 15%

 25RD-50549

Example of a formula intent 
that can serve as a support Claims

Magnesium contributes to normal 
muscle function.

Respiratory Tract  

Caramel flavor    9 sprays per day     22 days
6-15 yo

 Packaging : 1 box with a bottle of 30 ml 

 Claims

Climbing Ivy facilitates breathing.

 Daily dose

Active ingredients For 9 sprays

Climbing Ivy** 300 mg 

Propolis dry extract** 10 mg 

Honey 140 mg 

 23RD30426-01

Example of a formula intent 
that can serve as a support

Example of a formula intent 
that can serve as a support



Phytéo Laboratoire Catalog 2025 28 I 29

Bones & Teeth 

 Claims

Vitamins D helps maintain normal 
bones and teeth.

 Daily dose

Banana flavor    15 drops per day     33 days

Active ingredients For 15 drops %RI*

Algae oil 100 mg -
Omega 3 39 mg -
DHA 39 mg -

Vitamin E 6,7 mg 56%

Vitamin D3 10 µg 200%

Vitamin A 120 µg 15%

 24RD-48968-03

Example of a formula intent 
that can serve as a support

3-15 yo

 Packaging : 1 bottle of 20 ml 

Throat Syrup I IMMUNITY - BREATH  

Cola flavor    20 ml per day     6 days

3-15 yo

 Packaging : 1 bottle of 125 ml 

 Daily dose

Active ingredients For 20 ml %RI*

Erysimum 500 mg -

Marshmallow 500 mg -

Plantain 250 mg -

Honey 2,5 g -

Zinc 1,5 mg 15%

 25RD-50546

Example of a formula intent 
that can serve as a support Claims

Erysimum is gentle and soothing on 
the throat for proper, easy breathing.
Zinc contributes to the normal 
functioning of the immune system.

Digestive Transit I DIGESTIVE COMFORT  

 Claims

Fennel is known to help relieve 
digestive discomforts such as 
bloating.

 Daily dose

10 ml per day     12 days

Active ingredients For 10 ml 

Sweet Fennel** 384 mg 

Mallow** 290 mg 

Concentrated date juice 1  597 mg 

Concentrated prune juice 532 mg 

 24RD-48968-02

Example of a formula intent 
that can serve as a support

4-15 yo

 Packaging : 1 box with a bottle of 125ml

by

Other
flavors

available
✔ Banana

✔ Strawberry
✔ Salted

     caramel



V
it

a
lit

y
 / 

C
o

g
n

it
io

n
 / 

Li
b

id
o

*UE reference intakes - **Dry plant equivalent

Energy Drink I MENTAL & PHYSICAL ENERGY  

Lemon flavor    20 ml per day     12 days

 Packaging : 1 bottle of 250 ml 

 Daily dose

Active ingredients For 20 ml %RI*

Eleutherococcus 1,5 g -

Green tea leaf 500 mg -

Guarana 250 mg -

Zinc 3 mg 30%

 25RD-50547

Example of a formula intent 
that can serve as a support Claims

Zinc contributes to normal cognitive 
function.
Eleutherococcus contributes to more 
mental and physical energy.

Energy Shot I IMMUNITY

Active ingredients For 1 unicadose %RI*

Eleutherococcus 250 mg -
dry plant equivalent 2 000 mg 

Vitamin C 80 mg 100%

Vitamin B5 6 mg 100%

Vitamin B12 2,5 µg 100%

Vitamin B2 1,4 mg 100%

Vitamin B9 20 µg 100%

24RD-49020

 Claims

Vitamins C, B2, B5, B9 & B12 helps 
reduce fatigue.
Eleutherococcus contributes to more 
mental and physical energy.

 Daily dose

Orange aroma     1 Unicadose® per day     7 days

Example of a formula intent 
that can serve as a support

 Packaging : 1 box of 7 Unicadose®

Multivitamins All-in-one I FATIGUE

 Claims
Magnésium, Iron, Vitamines C, B2, B3, B5, B6, B9, B12 contribute to reduce fatigue.

 Daily dose

1 tablet per day     40 days

Example of a formula intent 
that can serve as a support

Active ingredients For 1 tablet %RI*

Vitamin B12 2,5 µg 100 %

Vitamin D3 5 µg 100 %

Vitamin B6 1,4 mg 100 %

Vitamin B1 1,1 mg 100 %

Vitamin B2 1,4 mg 100 %

Vitamin B9 0,2 mg 100 %

Selenium 50 µg 90,91 %

Chromium 20 µg 50 %

Vitamin B8 50 µg 100 %

20FB21834

Active ingredients For 1 tablet %RI*

Vitamin C 80 mg 100 %

Magnesium 57 mg 15,2 %

Iron 14 mg 100 %

Vitamin E 12 mg 100 %

Vitamin B3 16 mg 100 %

Zinc 10 mg 100 %

Vitamin A 0,8 mg 100 %

Manganese 1 mg 50 %

Vitamin B5 6 mg 100 %

Copper 1 mg 100 %

 Packaging : 1 pillbox of 40 coated tablets



Phytéo Laboratoire Catalog 2025 30 I 31

Acive ingredients For 2 sticks %RI*
 (> 10 yo) 

Sweet mint aqueous extract 900 mg -
including polyphenols 216 mg -

Vitamin B6 2,8 mg 200%

21RD-24246

Top Brain I COGNITION

 Claims

Vitamin B6 contributes to the normal 
functioning psychological functions 
and of the nervous system.

 Daily dose

Sweet mint flavor    1 stick per day     14 days

Example of a formula intent 
that can serve as a support

 Packaging :  1 box of 14 sticks

Boost You Libido I LIBIDO

Active ingredients For 1 unicadose 

Damiana 112,5 mg 
dry plant equivalent 450 mg 

Tribulus 75 mg 
dry plant equivalent 300 mg 

Ginger essential oil 2 mg 

24RD-49020

 Claims

Damiana contributes to a healthy 
sexual appetite.
Tribulus promotes sexual capacity.

 Daily dose

Lime & Ginger aroma     1 Unicadose® per day     7 days

Example of a formula intent 
that can serve as a support

 Packaging : 1 box of 7 Unicadose®

Cogni’Up I FOCUS & ENERGY

Active ingredients For 10 g  %RI*

Chockeberry fruit dry extract 65 mg -

Sage leaf dry extract 50 mg -

Green tea leaf dry extract 30 mg -

Vitamin B6 0,210 µg 15%

Vitamin B9 0,30 µg 15%

Vitamin B12 0,375 µg 15%

PFCST10222804A

 Claims
Brainberry® is a natural extract 
standardized for high levels of 
cyanidin-3-O-galactoside and 
clinically validated to improve 
concentration and psychomotor 
speed .
Green leaf tea improves memory and 
concentration abilities .
Vitamins B6, B9, B12 contribute to the 
normal functioning of the nervous 
system or to the reduction of fatigue.

 Daily dose

Raspberry flavor    2 tablespoons per day     8 days VEGAN FLASH EFFECT SUSTAINED
RELEASE

 Packaging : 1 doypack of  75g of powder

by

Example of a formula intent 
that can serve as a support



V
it

a
lit

y
 / 

C
o

g
n

it
io

n
 / 

Li
b

id
o

*UE reference intakes - **Dry plant equivalent

Iron Boost I FATIGUE & IMMUNITY

 Claims

Iron and vitamin C contribute to 
normal energy metabolism and 
reduce fatigue.
Encapsulated vitamin C: improves 
iron absorption (Lipofer®).

 Daily dose

Lemon flavor    1 tablet per day     30 days

Active ingredients For 1 tablet %RI*

LIPOFER® 145 mg 100%

Encapsulated Vitamin C 64 mg 80%

24RD-46897

 Packaging : 1 box of 30 chewable tablets

Vitamin B12 I ENERGY & NERVE

 Claims

Vitamin B12:
• contributes to normal energy 
metabolism ;
• contributes to normal nervous 
system function ;
• contributes to normal psychological 
functions ;
• contributes to normal red blood cell 
formation ;
• contributes to normal immune 
system function ;
• helps reduce fatigue ;
• plays a role in the cell division 
process.

 Daily dose

Fresh Mint flavor    1 tablet per day     30 days

Active ingredient For 1 tablet %RI*

Vitamin B12 2,5 µg 100%

25RD-50623

 Packaging : 1 box of 30 chewable tablets

Vitamin C I FATIGUE & METABOLISM

 Claims

Vitamin C contribute to normal 
energy metabolism and reduce 
fatigue.

 Daily dose

Mango & Passion fruit flavor    1 tablet per day     30 days

Active ingredient For 1 tablet %RI*

Vitamin C 500 mg 625%

25RD-50620

 Packaging : 1 box of 30 chewable tablets

Example of a formula intent 
that can serve as a support

Example of a formula intent 
that can serve as a support

Example of a formula intent 
that can serve as a support



by

Phytéo Laboratoire Catalog 2025 32 I 33

Bacopa
extrat 

capsules

Probiotics
 capsules

Brain-Biotix I COGNITION

Active ingredient Capsule N°1 

Probiotics 100 mg 

Active ingredients Capsule N°2 %RI*

Bacopa extract 300 mg 

Zinc 10 mg 100%

24RD46782

 Claims

Probiotic:  
+Lactobacillus helveticus R0052 reduced stress 
and anxiety, improved sleep.
+ Bifidobacterium longum R0175 positive effect on 
mood and cortisol regulation.
—
Bacopa extract improves cognitive and memory 
skills.
Zinc contributes to normal cognitive function.

 Daily dose

 2 capsules per day    28 days

Example of a formula intent that can serve as a support

 Packaging : 1 box with 28 probiotic capsules + 28 plants capsules



D
ig

es
ti

o
n

 / 
M

et
a

b
o

lis
m

*UE reference intakes - **Dry plant equivalent

Detox Shot I DIGESTION & DETOX

Active ingredients For 1 unicadose 

Fennel 76,8 mg 
dry plant equivalent 384 mg 

Dandelion 20 mg 
dry plant equivalent 80 mg 

Pepper mint essential oil 2 mg 

24RD-49020

 Claims
Fennel is known to help relieve 
digestive discomforts such as 
bloating.
Dandelion helps facilitate digestion 
and well-being, and promotes liver 
function.

 Daily dose

Lemon & Sweet Mint aroma     1 Unicadose® per day     7 days

Example of a formula intent 
that can serve as a support

 Packaging : 1 box of 7 Unicadose®

Glucoptimiz I GLYCEMIC BALANCE

 Claims

Burdock dry extract and Chromium 
picolinate helps maintain a normal 
blood sugar level.

 Daily dose

Caramel flavor    3 tablets per day     30 days

Active ingredients For 3 tablets %RI*

Burdock dry extract 125 mg -
dry plant equivalent 500 mg 

Cinnamon dry extract 300 mg -
dry plant equivalent 1,5 mg 

Chromium picolinate 6 µg (chromium) 15%

PFCCP10222805A

VEGAN FLASH EFFECT SUSTAINED
RELEASE

 Packaging : 1 pillbox of 90 tablets

Fresh Digest I DIGESTION

 Claims
Thyme contributes to digestive 
comfort.
Peppermint contributes to normal 
digestive functions and a normal 
intestinal tract.

 Daily dose

20 ml per day     12 days

Active ingredients For 20 ml 

Thyme aqueous extract 4,95 g 

Lemon balm aqueous extract 250 mg 

Peppermint essential oil 78 mg 

23RD-30000

VEGAN FLASH EFFECT SUSTAINED
RELEASE

 Packaging : 1 bottle of  250 ml

Example of a formula intent 
that can serve as a support

Example of a formula intent 
that can serve as a support



Phytéo Laboratoire Catalog 2025 34 I 35

Saccharomyces boulardii I INTESTINAL BALANCE

Active ingredient For 1 caps. 

Saccharomyces boulardii 200 mg 
colony-forming unit 1,2 billions 

PFCGE33928501C

 Claims
Contains Saccharomyces boulardii 
yeast, a fungus used in the 
symptomatic treatment of diarrhea. 

 Daily dose

 1 capsule per day     30 days

Example of a formula intent 
that can serve as a support

 Packaging : 1 pillbox of 30 capsules

by



N
u

tr
ic

o
sm

et
ic

*UE reference intakes - **Dry plant equivalent

Skin & Hair Beauty Shot I NUTRICOSMETIC

Active ingredients For 1 unicadose %RI*

Horsetail 11,25 mg -
dry plant equivalent 45 mg 

Zinc 1,5 mg 15%

Selenium 8,25 µg 15%

Biotin (Vitamin B8) 50 µg 100%

24RD-49020

 Claims
Zinc & Biotin help maintain normal 
skin.
Zinc, Selenium & Biotin help maintain 
normal hair.
Selenium helps maintain normal nails.

 Daily dose

Mango aroma     1 Unicadose® per day     7 days

Example of a formula intent 
that can serve as a support

 Packaging : 1 box of 7 Unicadose®

Example of a formula intent 
that can serve as a support

Active ingredients For 1 Stick %RI*

Hyaluronic acid 150 mg -

Organic grapefruit seed extract 100 mg -

Vitamin C 12 mg 15%

Selenium 10 µg 18,2%

Vitamin E 1,8 mg 15%

Copper 300 µg 30%

Carrot with geraniol essentail oil 1 mg -

25RD-50550

 Claims
Selenium, Copper, Vitamin C & E 
helps protect cells against oxidative 
stress.
Copper helps maintain normal 
connective tissue, and contributes to 
normal skin pigmentation.
Vitamin C contributes to normal 
collagen formation for normal skin 
function.

 Daily dose

ACE aroma    1 stick per day     14 days

 Packaging : 1 box of 14 sticks

Sunny Skin Stick I SKIN GLOW & PROTECTION

Beauty Hair & Nails Gummies I HAIR & NAILS 

Active ingredients For 1 gummie %RI*

Bamboo glyceric extract 15 mg -

Cysteine 25 mg -

Horsetail dry extract 15 mg -

Biotin (vitamin B8) 50 µg 100%

Nettle glyceric extract 15 mg 

Vitamin C 20 mg 25%

 Claims
Biotin helps maintain normal skin & 
hair.
Horsetail: for healthy skin - improves 
the condition of skin, hair and 
nails, promotes hair growth and 
strengthening.
Nettle: The minerals and trace 
elements in nettle strengthen bones, 
nails and hair.

 Daily dose

Raspberry & Cherry aroma    1 gummie per day     60 days

Example of a formula intent 
that can serve as a support

 Packaging : 1 jar of 60 gummies

VEGAN FLASH EFFECT SUSTAINED
RELEASE



Phytéo Laboratoire Catalog 2025 36 I 37

by

ROC® 
capsules

Probiotics
+Biotin

 capsules

Skin-Biotix I NUTRICOSMETIC

Active ingredient Capsule N°2 

ROC® blood orange extract 100 mg 

23RD46742

Active ingredients Capsule N°1 %RI*

ProBeautyShield  
colony-forming unit 3 billions 

Biotin (Vitamin B8) 50 µg 100%

 Claims

Probiotic: ProBeautyShield is a patented probiotic 
complex designed to enhance skin health and 
alleviate skin discomforts and signs of aging.
Biotin helps maintain normal skin.
—
ROC® protect skin against UV-induced 
damage (cutaneous erythema) and control the 
hyperpigmentation (melanin production) and 
photoaging.

 Daily dose

 2 capsules per day    28 days

Example of a formula intent that can serve as a support

 Packaging : 1 box with 28 probiotic capsules + 28 plants capsules

Find more nutricosmetic solutions 
by consulting the page 16 to 19 >



W
o

m
en

’s
 H

ea
lt

h

*UE reference intakes - **Dry plant equivalent - ***Fresh plant equivalent

Libido Women Libido Men

Active ingredients For 3 ml 

Lemon balm dry extract 100 mg 
**Dried Plant Equivalent 400 mg** 

Damiana dry extract 112,5 mg 
**Dried Plant Equivalent 450 mg** 

Tribulus terrestre dry extract 75 mg 
**Dried Plant Equivalent 300 mg** 

24RD46889

Active ingredients For 3 ml 

Saffron dry extract 280 mg 

of wich safranal 560 µg 

Damiana dry extract 112,5 mg 
**Dried Plant Equivalent 450 mg** 

Tribulus terrestre dry extract 75 mg 
**Dried Plant Equivalent 300 mg** 

24RD46889

 Claims
Damiana contributes to a healthy sexual 
appetite.
Tribulus Terrestris helps increase sexual 
performance.
Lemon Balm contributes to optimal relaxation.

 Claims
Damiana contributes to a healthy sexual 
appetite.
Tribulus Terrestris helps increase sexual 
performance.
Saffron improves erection.

 Daily dose  Daily dose

Cardamon flavor    3 ml per day     10 uses Ginger flavor    3 ml per day     10 uses

Example of a formula intent 
that can serve as a support

Example of a formula intent 
that can serve as a support

 Packaging : 1 bottle of 30 ml  Packaging : 1 bottle of 30 ml

Acive ingredients For 2 sticks 

Soluble fiber of maize 9 757 mg 

Tamarind dry extract 570 mg** 

Marshmallow dry extract 500 mg** 

Malva dry extract 300 mg** 

 24RD-48968-01

Intestinal Comfort  

 Claims
Taramind draws water into the lumen 
of the intestine.
Marshallow forms a gel around the 
intestinal mucosa which projects 
from inflammation.

 Daily dose

Lemon flavor    2 sticks per day     7 days

Example of a formula intent 
that can serve as a support

 Packaging : 1 box of 14 sticks

Menstrual Cycle  

Active ingredients For 1 capsule 

Cahste tree 76 mg** 

Fennel 200 mg** 

Yarrow 1 600 mg*** 

Tumeric dry extract 50 mg 

Rhodiola dry extract 100 mg

Essential oils :  
Ginger essential oil 2 mg
Lavender essential oil 2 mg
Sweet orange  essential oil 2 mg

24RD-46903

 Claims
Chaste tree helps maintain comfort 
before and during the menstrual 
cycle.
Fennel helps maintain a comfortable 
menstrual cycle.
Yarrow: For women, soothes periodic 
abdominal cramps.
Rhodiola extract helps reduce the 
negative impact of stress on the body 
and promotes physical and mental 
stamina.

 Daily dose

 1 capsule per day     2 cycles

Example of a formula intent 
that can serve as a support

 Packaging : 1 pillbox of 14 capsules



Phytéo Laboratoire Catalog 2025 38 I 39

Mummy Boost I FERTILITY

Active ingredients For 1 caps. %RI*

Magnesium 100 mg 27%

Iodine 150 mg 100%

Iron 7,5 mg 54%

Zinc 5 mg 50%

Vitamin B1 3 mg 273%

Vitamin B2 3 mg 214%

Vitamin B3 35 mg 219%

Vitamin B5 12 mg 200%

Vitamin B6 4 mg 286%

Vitamin B8 200 µg 400%

Vitamin B9 400 µg 200%

Vitamin B12 7 µg 280%

Vitamin C 100 mg 125%

Vitamin D3 5 µg 100%

Vitamin E 20 mg 167%

PFCGE33672901A

 Claims
Vitamin B6 helps regulate hormonal 
activity.
Vitamin C contributes to the normal 
functioning of the immune system.

 Daily dose

 1 capsule per day     30 days

Example of a formula intent 
that can serve as a support

 Packaging : 2 blisters of 15 caspules

by

Zinc+ I IMMUNITY & CELLULAR PROTECTION

 Claims

Zinc: contributes to normal cognitive 
function, contributes to normal DNA 
synthesis, contributes to normal 
fertility and reproduction, helps 
maintain normal bone structure, helps 
maintain normal hair, helps maintain 
normal nails, helps maintain normal 
skin, helps maintain normal vision
contributes to the normal functioning 
of the immune system, helps protect 
cells against oxidative stress, plays a 
role in the cell division process.

 Daily dose

1 tablet per day     30 days

Active ingredient For 1 tablet %RI*

Zinc 10 mg 100%

25RD-50622

 Packaging : 1 box of 30 tablets

Example of a formula intent 
that can serve as a support

Also
available

in 5 mg zinc
mini tablets

Myoinositol Sticks I HORMONAL BALANCE  

 Claims
Pantothenic acid (Vitamin B5) 
contributes to the normal synthesis 
and metabolism of steroid 
hormones, vitamin D and certain 
neurotransmitters.
Vitamin B6 contributes to the normal 
functioning of the nervous system 
and regulates hormonal activity.

2 sticks per day     30 days

Acive ingredients For 2 sticks %RI*

Inositol 4 g -

Iron 14 mg 100%

Vitamin B5 6 mg 100%

Copper 1 mg 100%

Vitamin B6 1,4 mg 100%

Vitamin B9 0,2 mg 100%

 25RD-51404

 Daily dose
Example of a formula intent 
that can serve as a support

 Packaging : 1 box of 60 sticks



S
p

o
rt

*UE reference intakes - **Dry plant equivalent

No Cramp I SPORT RECUPERATION 

Active ingredients For 1 capsule %RI*

Magnesium 56,25 mg 15%

Copper 1 mg 100%

Vitamin D3 5 µg 100%

Vitamin B6 1,4 mg 100%

25RD-50626

 Claims

Magnesium contributes to normal 
muscle function.
Vitamin D helps maintain normal 
muscle function.

 Daily dose

 1 capsule per day     30 days

Example of a formula intent 
that can serve as a support

 Packaging : 1 pillbox of 30 capsules

Sport Primer I SPORT PREPARATION

Active ingredients For 2 caps. %RI*

VinitroxTM 500 mg -

Eleutherococcus 8 mg 

Vitamin B6 1,4 mg 100%

24RD-46925

Vinitrox™ is a registered trademark of Nexira

 Claims

Vinitrox™: natural sports 
performance booster à increases 
nitric oxide levels, stimulates 
muscular performance and reduces 
muscle fatigue .
Eleutherococcus: tonic for mental 
and physical support in cases of 
weakness, exhaustion and fatigue, 
and during convalescence .
Vitamin B6: helps reduce fatigue.

 Daily dose Example of a formula intent 
that can serve as a support

 Packaging : 1 pillbox of 60 capsules

Example of a formula intent 
that can serve as a support

Active ingredients For 1 Spoon %RI*

BCAA 4.1.1 5 g -
Including L-Leucine 3,33 g -
Including L-Valine 833 mg -
Including L-Isoleucine 833 mg -

Vitamin B6 1,48 mg 100%

24RD-46928

 Claims

Vitamin B6 works in synergy with 
BCAAs. It contributes to normal 
energy metabolism and reduce 
fatigue.

 Daily dose

Lemon flavor    1 spoon per day     30 days

 Packaging : 1 jar of  192 g of powder 

BCAA 4.1.1 I SPORT PERFORMANCE

 2 capsules per day     30 days



Phytéo Laboratoire Catalog 2025 40 I 41

by



› Benefits index

› Ingredients index

Allergy ..............................................................................................26
Cognition ..............................................................................31, 33
Detox ............................................................................................... 34
Digestion ..................................................................................... 34, 
Energy ...........................................................20, 30, 31, 32, 40
Fertility ........................................................................................... 39
Hair .......................................................................17, 18, 19, 36, 39 
Immunity ..................................... 26, 27, 28, 29, 30, 32, 39 
Kids ....................................................................................26, 28, 29
Libido .......................................................................................31, 38

Menopause .........................................................................10, 39
Nails .....................................................................17, 18, 19, 36, 39 
Respiratory..................................................................26, 28, 29
Skin ................................................15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 36, 37, 39
Sleep ................................................................22, 23, 24, 25, 33
Sport ................................................................................................40
Stress ................................................21, 23, 24, 25, 27, 33, 38 
Vitality .....................................................................................30, 32
Women’s Health ..................................................... 10, 38, 39

A
Algae .........................................................................................28, 29
Arugala ............................................................................................ 17
B
BCAAs .............................................................................................40
Biotin (Vitamin B8) ....................................... 18, 23, 36, 37 
Blueberry ....................................................................................... 17
Burdock ................................................................................... 11, 34
C
Cannabidiol ................................................................................27
Chamomile .........................................................................24, 25 
Chockeberry ...............................................................................31
Chromium ...........................................................................30, 34
Cinnamon ................................................................................... 34
Collagen ........................................................... 16, 17, 18, 19, 36
Copper ...........................................17, 26, 27, 30, 36, 39, 40
D
Damiana ...............................................................................31, 38
Dandelion .................................................................................... 34
DHA ............................................................................................28, 29
E
Eleutherococcus ..........................................................30, 40
Erysimum......................................................................................29
Eucalyptus ...................................................................................26
F
Fennel .............................................................................29, 34, 38
G
Ginger ......................................................................................31, 38
Grapefruit seed...................................................................... 36
Green tea .......................................................................................31
Guarana .......................................................................................30
H
Honey ...............................................................................26, 28, 29
Horsetail ....................................................................................... 36
Hyaluronic acid ...................................................................... 36
I
Inositol ............................................................................................ 39
Iodine ............................................................................................... 39
Iron....................................................................................30, 32, 39
L
L-Arginine .............................................................................20, 28
Lemon balm ..............................10, 22, 23, 24, 25, 34, 38

M
Magnesium .......................20, 21, 24, 25, 28, 30, 39, 40
Mallow .............................................................................................29
Malva ................................................................................................38
Manganese ................................................................................30
Marshmallow .................................................................... 29, 38
Melatonin ..............................................................22, 23, 24, 25
N
Nettle ....................................................................................... 26, 36
O
Omega 3 ........................................................................................29
P
Passion flower ..................................................................23, 24
Peppermint ................................................................................ 34
Pine ....................................................................................................26
Plantain ..................................................................................26, 29
Poppy ....................................................................................... 24, 27
Propolis ...................................................................................26, 28
Probiotics ....................................................... 11, 15, 25, 33, 37
S
Saccharomyces boulardii .............................................35
Saffron ....................................................................................25, 38
Sage ................................................................................... 10, 26, 31
Selenium...............................................................................30, 36
T
Tamarind ......................................................................................38
Thyme ..................................................................................... 26, 34
Tribulus ...................................................................................31, 38
V
Vitamin A ............................................................. 27, 28, 29, 30
Vitamin B1 ....................................................................22, 30, 39
Vitamin B2 .................................................................... 11, 30, 39
Vitamin B3 ..........................................................................30, 39
Vitamin B5 ..........................................................................30, 39
Vitamin B6 .................................. 21, 22, 25, 30, 31, 39, 40
Vitamin B8 (Biotin) ....................................... 18, 23, 36, 37
Vitamin B9 ..........................................................23, 30, 31, 39
Vitamin B12 ...................................................11, 30, 31, 32, 39
Vitamin C ..................................................... 18, 27, 30, 32, 36
Vitamin D3 .........................................27, 28, 29, 30, 39, 40
Z
Zinc ............................................ 11, 17, 26, 29, 30, 33, 36, 39

Ph
yt

éo
 C

at
al

og
 e

di
tio

n 
05

/2
02

5 
- N

on
-c

on
tr

ac
tu

al
 v

is
ua

ls
 - 

In
fo

rm
at

io
na

l p
ur

po
se

s 
on

ly



Phytéo Laboratoire Catalog 2025 42 I 43

by



YOUR CONTACTS

31 avenue de Lautagne - 26200 Valence - FRANCE
Tél. +33 (0)4 75 76 83 16
contact@phyteo-laboratoire.com
phyteo-laboratoire.com

Made in France
Made in France

Sales contact
contact@phyteo-laboratoire.com

Sales administration contact
commandes@phyteo-laboratoire.com

by


